509012985 02/06/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI806378

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Michael B Brisbois	02/05/2025
Mr. Richard A Brisbois	02/05/2025
CPS-IP Holdings LLC	02/05/2025

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Construction Protection Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	7229 Havenwood Drive	
City:	Castle Pines	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7854096	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3036729200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3037680123

Email: kurt@coloradoiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Mr. Kurt P Leyendecker
Address Line 1: 9350 East Arapahoe Rd

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Greenwood Village, COLORADO 80112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MB-4.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kurt Leyendecker
SIGNATURE:	/Kurt Leyendecker/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2025

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGN_doc_CPS-IP_to_CPS#page1.tiff source=ASSIGN_doc_CPS-IP_to_CPS#page2.tiff source=ASSIGN_doc_CPS-IP_to_CPS#page3.tiff

PATENT 509012985 REEL: 070127 FRAME: 0844

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

CPS-IP Holdings LLC and any successors in interest **(Assignor)** 7229 Havenwood Drive, Castle Pines, CO 80108

Is the owner of the following Untied States patent:

	Title	Patent #	Filing Date
1.	Door Protective Cover	7,854,096B2	03.28.2008

Whereas, Construction Protection Systems, LLC, a Colorado company, having a primary place of business at 7229 Havenwood Drive, Castle Pines, CO 80108 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application(s) and in, to and under any and all Letters Patents to be obtained therefore;

Now, therefore, for \$1 each and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from the **Assignee**, the **Assignor** has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said **Assignee**, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application(s), said patent(s), all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, or renewals thereof, and the any related patent(s), both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue therefrom, including all reissues or extensions of such patents including all of our rights under the International Convention (collectively "the Patent Rights"), and the **Assignor** does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent(s) to the abovementioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

The **Assignor** further authorizes said **Assignee**, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent(s), in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application(s) and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

The **Assignor** represents and warrants that it has the right and authority to execute this Assignment and to convey all its right, title, and interest in **the Patent Rights**, and that it has not conveyed nor will convey hereafter all or part of **the Patent Rights** therein to a third party; and it hereby covenants and agrees with the said **Assignee**, its successors and assigns, that it will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it or its executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said **Assignee**, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said **Assignee**, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the **Assignee**'s enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation

PATENT REEL: 070127 FRAME: 0845

Michael Brisbois Assignment Page 2 of 2

in-part, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent(s) of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

The Assignor hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the application number of said application when ascertained.

This document may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be considered an original.

> M B Brisbois ID oF689VvZ12uttUtwUet8La9E 2/5/2025 Michael B. Brisbois Date Managing Member of CPS-IP Holdings, LLC, and Successor in Interest Richard Brisbois

2/5/2025

Richard A. Brisbois Date Member of CPS-IP Holdings, LLC, and Successor in Interest

eSignature Details

Signer ID: 1ck2JRRq3TJfkpyECax9znhk

Signed by: Richard Brisbois

Sent to email: rick@123doorshield.com

IP Address: 47.187.186.177

Signed at: Feb 5 2025, 10:30 am MST

Signer ID: oF689VvZ12uttUfwUet8Lq9E

Signed by: Michael Brisbois

Sent to email: mike@123doorshield.com

IP Address: 73.78.111.188

Signed at: Feb 5 2025, 11:00 am MST

PATENT REEL: 070127 FRAME: 0847

RECORDED: 02/06/2025